



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 401 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12758 OF 2024
LAIKH JAFAR TAMBOLI**

VERSUS

**ABBAS KHAN AKRAM KHAN PATHAN DIED THROUGH
LRS KHAIRUNISA BEGUM AND ORS**

AND

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 452 OF 2025
VASANT DATTU KHATKE**

VERSUS

SHARDABAI W/O DHULAPPA KHATKE

...

AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. A.S. Shinde, Mr. N.S. Tekale,
Mr. Aftab Ahmed Khan, Mrs. P.J. Bharad, Mr. R.K. Ingole

...

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATE : 12th FEBRUARY 2026

PER COURT :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. It is informed that the interim relief was to operate till the returnable date. However, the matters were not listed. Accordingly, the interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate for a period of two weeks.
3. Stand over to 26.02.2026.

**MEHROZ K. PATHAN
JUDGE**