

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO. 452 OF 2025

Shri Vasant Dattu Khatke

VERSUS

Shardabai W/o Dhulappa Khatke

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Amardeep Naiknaware h/f. Mr. Nimbalkar  
Anirudha Arvind

Adv. for Respondents 1 to 4: Mr. Rahul M. Gaikwad h/f. Mr. P.M.  
Gaikwad

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATE : 26TH MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1  
to 4, stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2026, by way of last chance.

2. Interim relief to continue till then.

[MEHROZ K. PATHAN]  
JUDGE.

grt/-