

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 401 OF 2024
AND
SECOND APPEAL No. 452 OF 2025**

**LAIKH JABBAR TAMBOLI
VERSUS
ABBAS KHAN AKRAM KHAN PATHAN DIED THROUGH LARS
KHAIRUNNSA BEGUM AND ORS.**

...
Advocate for the Appellant : Mr. H.I. Pathan
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 : Mr. J.R. Patil
Advocate for Respondent No. 7/1 : Mr. Ganesh Bagal
Advocate for Respondent No. 8 : Mr. A.N.Ansari
...

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATE : 10.04.2026.

PER COURT :

1. By consent, stand over to 24.04.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.)